承认书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
编号:
客户 CUSTOMER：
品名 DESCRIPTION：
HRS-SCT61240Q Series SPEC :
客户料号  CUSTOMER P/N:
Tape & Reel

Revision 0.81: Update EC
Revision 0.82: Update EC and Device Order Information, add PSRR Curve
DEVICE ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER VOUT1 PG VOLTAGE PACKAGE
MARKING PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
SCT61240QFJCR Fixed 3.3V 3.3V 1240Q 18-Lead 2.5mm×3.5mm FCQFN
SCT61240Q-0000FJCR LDOOUT+0.3V 1.8V 1240Q 18-Lead 2.5mm×3.5mm FCQFN
SCT61240Q-0001FJCR LDOOUT+0.5V 1.8V 1240Q 18-Lead 2.5mm×3.5mm FCQFN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Over operating free-air temperature unless otherwise noted(1)
PIN CONFIGURATION
DESCRIPTION MIN MAX UNIT
8
1517 16
2
1
3
5 6 7 9
10
12
11
13
1418
4
PGVOUT2SW2SW3VOUT3
SEQNRLDO
OUT
LDO
IN
AGND
EN
PGND1
RSET
BST1
SW1
VOUT1 VIN
PGND2
Top View: 18-Lead FCQFN 2.5mmx3.5mm
VIN, EN -0.3 24 V
SW1 -1 24 V
BST-SW1 -0.3 6 V
Others -0.3 6 V
Junction temperature(2) -40 150 ºC
Storage temperature TSTG -65 150 ºC
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Rating may cause device permanent damage. The device is not guaranteed to
function outside of its Recommended Operation Conditions.
(2) The IC includes over temperature protection to protect the device during overload conditions. Junction temperature will exceed 170°C
when over temperature protection is active. Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction temperature will
reduce lifetime.
PIN FUNCTIONS
NAME NO. DESCRIPTION
PGND2 1
Power ground for Buck 2 and Buck 3. Should be electrically connected to the
system power ground plane with the shortest and lowest-impedance connection
possible.
VOUT1 2
Feedback for Buck 1 and power source for Buck 2 and Buck 3. Connect VOUT1
pin to the buck 1 output directly. A decoupling capacitor to ground is recommended
to be placed close to VOUT1 to minimize switching spikes.
SW1 3 Buck 1 switch node. SW is the output of the internal power switch. Connect to an
external inductor using a wide PCB trace.
BST 4 Bootstrap capacitor connection pin for HVBuck1. Connect a 0.1μF ceramic
capacitor between this pin and SW1.
 SCT61240Q
For more information www.silicontent.com   © 2023 Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved             3
Product Folder Links: SCT61240Q
PIN FUNCTIONS (continued)
NAME NO. DESCRIPTION
AGND 5
Analog ground. AGND is the reference GND for the internal logic and signal